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LAMPIRAN 
 

 

LAMPIRAN 1 

Nilai Perusahaan 

 

2014 

NO 
KODE 

EMITEN 

CLOSING 

PRICE 
TOTAL HUTANG TOTAL ASSET EMV EBV 

TOBIN'S 

Q 

1 DEWA 0.004  133,452,468  355,859,007  88,148,329 133,452,467 0.62 

2 ITMG  1.240   408,724,000  1,307,348,000  1,401,467,963 408,723,998 1.38 

3 KKGI 0.081  27,374,289  99,568,691  81,074,540 27,374,286 1.09 

4 PTBA 12,500.000  6,141,181,000,000  14,812,023,000,000  27,175,000,000,000 6,141,180,999,996 2.25 

5 ARTI 101.000    806,258,000,000  1,773,670,967,651  158,368,000,000 806,257,999,995 0.54 

6 ELSA 685.000  1,707,428,000,000  4,245,704,000,000  4,999,472,500,000 1,707,427,999,994 1.58 

7 ESSA 0.242  39,370,513  139,828,663  265,771,217 39,370,506 2.18 

8 RUIS 217.000  962,876,563,256  1,266,471,770,861  167,090,000,000 962,876,563,248 0.89 

9 CTTH 67.000  285,803,117,172  366,053,299,896  82,477,000,000 285,803,117,163 1.01 

10 INCO 0.292  548,837,000  2,334,190,000  983,776,339 548,836,990 0.66 

11 PSAB  0.044  571,462,154  856,714,899  230,532,430 571,462,143 0.94 

12 GEMS 0.161  67,581,886  315,639,491  949,072,765 67,581,874 3.22 
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2015 

NO 
KODE 

EMITEN 

CLOSING 

PRICE 
TOTAL HUTANG TOTAL ASSET EMV EBV 

TOBIN'S 

Q 

1 DEWA 0.004  148,218,508  372,974,932  79,249,107  224,756,424  0.61  

2 ITMG 0.415   343,806,000  1,178,363,000  469,163,086   834,557,000  0.69  

3 KKGI 0.030  21,780,410  98,541,575  30,461,271  76,761,165  0.53  

4 PTBA 4,525.000  7,606,496,000,000  16,894,043,000,000  9,787,575,000,000  9,287,547,000,000  1.03  

5 ARTI 170.000  763,272,000,000  2,449,292,815,364  1,332,800,000,000  1,686,020,815,364  0.86  

6 ELSA 247.000  1,772,327,000,000  4,407,513,000,000  1,802,729,500,000  2,635,186,000,000  0.81  

7 ESSA 0.120    94,755,739  277,845,932  131,636,205  183,090,193  0.81  

8 RUIS 215.000  753,340,426,009  1,091,753,891,437  165,550,000,000  338,413,465,428  0.84  

9 CTTH 56.000  316,679,237,740  605,667,034,867  68,936,000,000  288,987,797,127   0.64  

10 INCO 0.119  455,204,000  2,289,161,000  270,498,821  1,833,957,000  0.32  

11 PSAB 0.099  512,811,303  829,436,593  525,822,454  316,625,290  1.25  

12 GEMS 0.102  122,155,683  369,667,295  597,279,823  247,511,612  1.95  
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2016 

NO 
KODE 

EMITEN 

CLOSING 

PRICE 
TOTAL HUTANG TOTAL ASSET EMV EBV 

TOBIN'S 

Q 

1 DEWA 0.004   156,210,035  381,339,706  81,641,265  225,129,671  0.62  

2 ITMG 1.261  302,362,000  1,209,792,000  1,424,647,667  907,430,000  1.43  

3 KKGI 0.112  14,299,044  98,708,750  112,074,118  84,409,706  1.28  

4 PTBA 12,500.000  8,024,369,000,000  18,576,774,000,000  28,800,000,000,000  10,552,405,000,000  1.98  

5 ARTI 50.000  885,647,000,000  2,616,795,546,996  392,000,000,000  1,731,148,546,996  0.49  

6 ELSA 420.000  1,313,213,000,000  4,190,956,000,000  3,065,370,000,000  2,877,743,000,000  1.04  

7 ESSA 0.121  458,949,567   669,217,508  133,144,053  210,267,941  0.88  

8 RUIS 236.000  619,413,387,232  979,132,450,762  181,720,000,000  359,719,063,530  0.82  

9 CTTH 80.000  301,007,248,281  615,962,000,265  98,480,000,000  314,954,751,984  0.65  

10 INCO 0.211  390,903,000  2,225,492,000  685,401,169  1,834,589,000  0.48  

11 PSAB 0.018  572,489,060  852,939,392  482,384,937  280,450,332  1.24  

12 GEMS 0.202  112,751,314  377,670,000  1,186,667,147  264,918,686  3.44  
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Profitabilitas 
 

PROFITABILITAS 2014 

NO 
KODE 

EMITEN 
LABA BERSIH TOTAL ASSET 

PROFITABILITAS 

(X1) 
% 

1 DEWA 298,601 355,859,007 0.001 0.08% 

2 ITMG 200,971,000 1,307,348,000 0.154 15.37% 

3 KKGI 8,002,278 99,568,691 0.080 8.04% 

4 PTBA 2,019,214,000,000 14,812,023,000,000 0.136 13.63% 

5 ARTI 30,077,661,785 1,773,670,967,651 0.017 1.70% 

6 ELSA 418,092,000,000 4,245,704,000,000 0.098 9.85% 

7 ESSA 10,318,283 139,828,663 0.074 7.38% 

8 RUIS 56,049,811,031 1,266,471,770,861 0.044 4.43% 

9 CTTH 1,014,318,138 366,053,299,896 0.003 0.28% 

10 INCO 172,271,000 2,334,190,000 0.074 7.38% 

11 PSAB 25,888,624 856,714,899 0.030 3.02% 

12 GEMS 10,818,904.00 315,639,491 0.034 3.43% 

 

2015 

NO 
KODE 

EMITEN 
LABA BERSIH TOTAL ASSET 

PROFITABILITAS 

(X1) 
% 

1 DEWA 465,754  381,339,706  0.001 0.12% 

2 ITMG 63,107,000 1,209,792,000 0.054 5.36% 

3 KKGI 5,672,213 98,708,750  0.058 5.76% 

4 PTBA 2,037,111,000,000 18,576,774,000,000  0.121 12.06% 

5 ARTI 17,803,077,238  2,616,795,546,996  0.007 0.73% 

6 ELSA 375,364,000,000 4,190,956,000,000  0.085 8.52% 

7 ESSA 4,870,744  669,217,508  0.018 1.75% 

8 RUIS 41,281,106,302 979,132,450,762 0.038 3.78% 

9 CTTH 1,949,752,745  615,962,000,265  0.003 0.32% 

10 INCO 50,501,000  2,225,492,000  0.022 2.21% 

11 PSAB 31,271,904  852,939,392  0.038 3.77% 

12 GEMS 2,088,781  377,670,000  0.006 0.57% 
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2016 

NO 
KODE 

EMITEN 
LABA BERSIH TOTAL ASSET 

PROFITABILITAS 

(X1) 
% 

1 DEWA 549,890  355,859,007 0.001 0.14% 

2 ITMG 130,709,000 1,307,348,000 0.108 10.80% 

3 KKGI   9,472,841  99,568,691 0.096 9.60% 

4 PTBA 2,024,405,000,000  14,812,023,000,000 0.109 10.90% 

5 ARTI 9,229,123,965  1,773,670,967,651 0.004 0.35% 

6 ELSA 318,798,000,000  4,245,704,000,000 0.076 7.61% 

7 ESSA 154,494  139,828,663 0.000 0.02% 

8 RUIS 26,070,316,770 1,266,471,770,861 0.027 2.66% 

9 CTTH 20,881,438,764  366,053,299,896 0.034 3.39% 

10 INCO 1,906,000  2,334,190,000 0.001 0.09% 

11 PSAB 22,220,964  856,714,899 0.026 2.61% 

12 GEMS 34,988,248  315,639,491 0.093 9.26% 

 

 

Ukuran perusahaan 

KODE 

EMITEN 

TOTAL ASSET (SATUAN YANG SAMA) 
UKURAN 

PERUSAHAAN (X2) 

2014 2015 2016 2014 2015 2016 

DEWA 4,411,228,250,772 5,142,578,362,416 5,103,850,625,104 12.64 12.71 12.71 

ITMG 16,205,885,808,000 16,247,269,044,000 16,191,856,128,000 13.21 13.21 13.21 

KKGI 1,234,253,493,636 1,358,691,236,100 1,321,117,910,000 12.09 12.13 12.12 

PTBA 14,812,023,000,000 16,894,043,000,000 18,576,774,000,000 13.17 13.23 13.27 

ARTI 1,773,670,967,651 2,449,292,815,364 2,616,795,546,996 12.25 12.39 12.42 

ELSA 4,245,704,000,000 4,407,513,000,000 4,190,956,000,000 12.63 12.64 12.62 

ESSA 1,733,316,106,548 3,830,939,710,416 8,956,807,127,072 12.24 12.58 12.95 

RUIS 1,266,471,770,861 1,091,753,891,437 979,132,450,762 12.10 12.04 11.99 

CTTH 366,053,299,896 605,667,034,867 615,962,000,265 11.56 11.78 11.79 

INCO 28,934,619,240,000 31,562,951,868,000 29,785,984,928,000 13.46 13.50 13.47 

PSAB 10,619,837,888,004 11,436,271,744,284 11,415,740,822,528 13.03 13.06 13.06 

GEMS 3,912,667,130,436 5,096,972,663,460 5,054,735,280,000 12.59 12.71 12.70 
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Pengungkapan Corporate social responsibility 

 

No Aspek 
DEWA ITMG KKGI 

2014 2015 2016 2014 2015 2016 2014 2015 2016 

1 

Ekonomi 

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 

3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 

4 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 

5 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 

6 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 

7 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 

8 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 

9 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 

10 

Lingkungan 

0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

13 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 

14 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 

15 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

19 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 

20 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 

21 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 

22 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 

23 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 

24 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 

25 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 

26 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 

27 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

28 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 

29 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 

30 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

31 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 

32 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 

33 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 

34 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 

35 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 

36 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

38 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

39 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

40 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 

41 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

43 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 

44 Sosial 

(Ketenagakerjaan 

1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 

45 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 
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46 dan 

kenyamanan) 
0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 

47 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

48 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 

49 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 

50 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

51 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 

52 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 

53 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 

54 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

55 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 

56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

57 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 

58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

59 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

60 

Sosial (Hak 

Asasi Manusia) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

62 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 

63 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

66 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

68 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

69 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 

70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

72 

Sosial 

(Masyarakat) 

1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 

73 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 

74 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 

75 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

77 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 

78 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

80 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

82 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

83 

Sosial 

(tanggung 

jawab atas 

produk) 

0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 

84 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 

85 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 

86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

87 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

90 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 

91 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 

 0.286 0.297 0.308 0.429 0.352 0.527 0.473 0.429 0.418 

% 29% 30% 31% 43% 35% 53% 47% 43% 42% 
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No Aspek 
PTBA ARTI ELSA 

2014 2015 2016 2014 2015 2016 2014 2015 2016 

1 

Ekonomi 

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 

3 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 

4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 

5 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 

6 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 

7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

8 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 

9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

10 

Lingkungan 

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

11 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 

12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

13 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 

15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 

16 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 

17 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 

18 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 

19 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 

20 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

21 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

22 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 

23 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

24 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

25 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

26 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

27 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

28 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

29 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

30 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

31 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 

32 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 

33 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

34 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

35 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

36 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

37 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

38 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

39 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

40 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

41 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

42 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

43 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 

44 Sosial 

(Ketenagakerjaan 

dan kenyamanan) 

0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 

45 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

46 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 
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47 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 

48 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 

49 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 

50 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 

51 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 

52 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 

53 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

54 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 

55 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 

56 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 

57 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

58 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

59 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 

60 

Sosial (Hak 

Asasi Manusia) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

61 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 

62 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 

63 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 

64 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 

65 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

66 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

67 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

68 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

69 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

70 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

71 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 

72 

Sosial 

(Masyarakat) 

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

73 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

74 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

75 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 

76 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

77 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 

78 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

79 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 

80 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

81 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

82 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 

83 

Sosial (tanggung 

jawab atas 

produk) 

0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 

84 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

85 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

86 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 

87 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 

88 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

89 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 

90 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 

91 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 

 0.154 0.967 0.549 0.352 0.319 0.341 0.495 0.473 0.253 

% 15% 97% 55% 35% 32% 34% 49% 47% 25% 
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No Aspek 
ESSA RUIS CTTH 

2014 2015 2016 2014 2015 2016 2014 2015 2016 

1 

Ekonomi 

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 

8 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 

9 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

10 

Lingkungan 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

13 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

14 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 

15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

17 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 

18 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 

19 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 

20 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

21 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

22 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 

23 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

24 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 

25 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

26 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

27 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

28 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 

29 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 

30 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

31 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 

32 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 

33 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

34 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

35 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 

36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

38 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

40 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

43 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

44 Sosial 

(Ketenagakerjaan 

dan 

0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 

45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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47 kenyamanan) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

48 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 

49 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 

50 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 

51 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 

52 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 

53 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 

54 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 

55 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

56 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

59 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

60 

Sosial (Hak 

Asasi Manusia) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

61 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

62 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

63 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 

64 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

67 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

68 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

71 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 

72 

Sosial 

(Masyarakat) 

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

73 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 

74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

75 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

77 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 

78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

80 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 

81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

82 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

83 

Sosial (tanggung 

jawab atas 

produk) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

86 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

90 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 

91 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 

 0.385 0.363 0.352 0.341 0.319 0.341 0.352 0.407 0.264 

% 38% 36% 35% 34% 32% 34% 35% 41% 26% 
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No 
 

Aspek 
INCO PSAB GEMS 

 2014 2015 2016 2014 2015 2016 2014 2015 2016 

1  

Ekonomi 

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

2  1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

3  0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 

4  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

5  0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

6  0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

7  1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

8  1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

9  1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

10  

Lingkungan 

1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

11  0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 

12  1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 

13  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

14  1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

15  1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

17  1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 

18  1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

19  0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 

20  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

21  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

22  1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 

23  0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

24  0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

25  0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

26  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

27  0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

28  1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

29  0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

30  1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 

31  1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 

32  1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

33  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

34  0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

35  1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

36  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

37  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

38  0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

39  0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

40  1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 

41  0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

42  0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

43  0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 
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44  

Sosial 

(Ketenagakerjaan 

dan 

kenyamanan) 

1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

45  0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

46  0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

47  0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

48  1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 

49  1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

50  1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

51  1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

52  1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

53  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

54  1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

55  0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 

56  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

57  1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 

58  0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

59  0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

60  

Sosial (Hak 

Asasi Manusia) 

0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

61  0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

62  0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

63  0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

64  0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 

65  0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

66  0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 

67  1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 

68  1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

69  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

70  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

71  0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 

72  

Sosial 

(Masyarakat) 

1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

73  1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

74  0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

75  0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

76  0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 

77  0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 

78  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

79  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

80  0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 

81  0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

82  0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 

83  

Sosial (tanggung 

jawab atas 

produk) 

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

84  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

85  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

86  0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

87  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

88  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

89  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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90  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

91  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

  0.374 0.495 0.088 0.297 0.319 0.231 0.396 0.385 0.374 

 % 37% 49% 9% 30% 32% 23% 40% 38% 37% 
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LAMPIRAN 2 

Persamaan regresi 1 

One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test 

  Standardized Residual 

N 36 

Normal Parametersa,,b Mean .0000000 

Std. Deviation .97100831 

Most Extreme Differences Absolute .108 

Positive .081 

Negative -.108 

Kolmogorov-Smirnov Z .650 

Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) .792 

a. Test distribution is Normal. 

b. Calculated from data. 

 

Persamaan regresi 2 
One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test 

  Standardized Residual 

N 36 

Normal Parametersa,,b Mean .0000000 

Std. Deviation .95618289 

Most Extreme Differences Absolute .132 

Positive .132 

Negative -.061 

Kolmogorov-Smirnov Z .789 

Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) .562 

a. Test distribution is Normal. 

b. Calculated from data. 
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LAMPIRAN 3 

Persamaan regresi 1 

Coefficientsa 

Model 

Unstandardized 

Coefficients 

Standardized 

Coefficients 

t Sig. 

Collinearity 

Statistics 

B Std. Error Beta Tolerance VIF 

1 (Constant) -.469 .146  -3.209 .003   

Profitabilitas .758 .242 .347 3.132 .004 .871 1.148 

Ukuran_Perusahaan .068 .012 .611 5.516 .000 .871 1.148 

a. Dependent Variable: PENGUNGKAPAN_CSR 

 

Persamaan regresi 2: 

Coefficientsa 

Model 

Unstandardized 

Coefficients 

Standardized 

Coefficients 

t Sig. 

Collinearity 

Statistics 

B Std. Error Beta Tolerance VIF 

1 (Constant) -1.742 .556  -3.136 .004   

Profitabilitas 2.953 .915 .329 3.226 .003 .671 1.489 

Ukuran_perusahaan .165 .057 .359 2.894 .007 .453 2.207 

Pengungkapan_CSR 1.481 .578 .360 2.562 .015 .353 2.831 

a. Dependent Variable: NILAI_PERUSAHAAN 
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LAMPIRAN 4 

Persamaan regresi 1 

Coefficientsa 

Model 

Unstandardized 

Coefficients 

Standardized 

Coefficients t Sig. 

Collinearity 

Statistics 

B Std. Error Beta   

Toleranc

e VIF 

1 (Constant) -.114 .082  -1.390 .174   

Profitabilitas -.111 .135 -.145 -.818 .419 .871 1.148 

Ukuran_Perusahaan .013 .007 .338 1.907 .065 .871 1.148 

a. Dependent Variable: ABS_RES1 

 

Persamaan regresi 2 

Coefficientsa 

Model 

Unstandardized 

Coefficients 

Standardized 

Coefficients 

T Sig. 

Collinearity 

Statistics 

B Std. Error Beta 

Toler

ance VIF 

1 (Constant) .540 .309  1.749 .090   

Profitabilitas -.060 .508 -.025 -.119 .906 .671 1.489 

Ukuran_Perusahaan -.038 .032 -.305 -1.194 .241 .453 2.207 

Pengungkapan_CSR .141 .321 .127 .438 .664 .353 2.831 

a. Dependent Variable: ABS_RES2 
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LAMPIRAN 5 

Persamaan regresi 1 

Model Summaryb 

Model R R Square 

Adjusted R 

Square 

Std. Error of 

the Estimate 

Change Statistics 

Durbin-

Watson 

R Square 

Change F Change df1 df2 

Sig. F 

Change  

1 .804a .647 .625 .05279741 .647 30.218 2 33 .000 1.752 

a. Predictors: (Constant), UKURAN_PERUSAHAAN, PROFITABILITAS 

b. Dependent Variable: PENGUNGKAPAN_CSR 

 

Persamaan regresi 2: 

 
 

Model Summaryb 

Model R R Square 

Adjusted R 

Square 

Std. Error of 

the Estimate 

Change Statistics 

Durbin-

Watson 

R Square 

Change F Change df1 df2 

Sig. F 

Change 

1 .881a .777 .756 .17538800 .777 37.078 3 32 .000 2.073 

a. Predictors: (Constant), PENGUNGKAPAN_CSR, PROFITABILITAS, UKURAN_PERUSAHAAN 

b. Dependent Variable: NILAI_PERUSAHAAN 


